Product Specification – August 21, 2023 V.10
DATA SHEET
Thick Film Chip Resistors Automotive Grade
AR Series (≥ 1Ω)
0.1% TO 5%, TCR -200 TO +600
SIZE: 01005/0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

1.3 AR03/AR05 AEC-Q200 qualified, grade 1.
Other types AEC-Q200 qualified, grade 0.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
Rated
Power
at
70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
AR03
(01005)
1
W
32
15V 30V
AR05
(0201)
1
W
20
25V 50V
AR10
(0402)
1
W
16
50V 100V
AR16
(0603)
1
W
10
75V 150V
AR21
(0805)
1
W
8
150V 300V
AR32
(1206)
1
W
4
200V 400V
AR40
(1210)
1
W
2
200V 400V
AR50
(2010)
3
W
4
200V 400V
AR63
(2512)
1W 200V 400V
AR 10 - - J K
Type Size
Resistance